

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC      DERITA CONST. CO.      DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0100247A	DECORATIVE SIGNING	l.s.		1400 00	1400 00	5000 00	5000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		17500 00	17500 00	22000 00	22000 00	22000 00	22000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	2877	7 00	20139 00	20 00	57540 00	12 00	34524 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	2404	1 30	3125 20	1 50	3606 00	1 00	2404 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	360	7 00	2520 00	10 00	3600 00	5 00	1800 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	151	17 00	2567 00	10 00	1510 00	5 00	755 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	5987	4 50	26941 50	3 00	17961 00	1 40	8381 80
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00	1500 00
0212003	SUBBASE	c.y.	1663	26 00	43238 00	30 00	49890 00	26 00	43238 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	2708	2 00	5416 00	3 00	8124 00	3 00	8124 00
0219050A	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER	ea.	13	110 00	1430 00	150 00	1950 00	100 00	1300 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	1892	36 00	68112 00	38 00	71896 00	27 00	51084 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	1302	7 00	9114 00	6 00	7812 00	3 00	3906 00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	2092	8 00	16736 00	6 00	12552 00	4 00	8368 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	1630	110 00	179300 00	110 00	179300 00	95 00	154850 00
0406993A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT COLORING AND STAMPING	s.f.	829	10 00	8290 00	15 00	12435 00	10 00	8290 00
0406999A	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST)	est.		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	9	2100 00	18900 00	2500 00	22500 00	2500 00	22500 00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	3	550 00	1650 00	800 00	2400 00	400 00	1200 00
0507601	MANHOLE	ea.	1	3500 00	3500 00	3200 00	3200 00	4000 00	4000 00
0507771	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	240 00	720 00	900 00	2700 00	700 00	2100 00
0507831	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO MANHOLE	ea.	2	900 00	1800 00	1000 00	2000 00	1500 00	3200 00
0601020A	STAMPED CONCRETE	s.f.	6710	16 00	107360 00	16 00	107360 00	30 00	201300 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	3395	30	1018 50	2 00	6790 00	1 50	5092 50
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	65	24 00	1560 00	20 00	1300 00	20 00	1300 00

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 14				COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		DERITA CONST. CO.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	256	32.00	8192.00	40.00	10240.00	49.00	12544.00
0651012	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	196	36.00	7056.00	46.00	9016.00	51.00	9996.00
0651051	12" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	l.f.	48	57.00	2736.00	50.00	2400.00	50.00	2400.00
0811101	CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	95	34.00	3230.00	35.00	3325.00	27.00	2565.00
0813031A	6" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.	2270	44.00	99880.00	48.00	108960.00	40.00	90800.00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	1912	6.00	11472.00	4.00	7548.00	4.00	7548.00
0906203A	SPLIT RAIL FENCE	l.f.	160	22.00	3520.00	20.00	3200.00	20.00	3200.00
0913850A	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE	l.f.	102	5.00	510.00	10.00	1020.00	6.00	612.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	5180	9.00	46620.00	7.50	38850.00	9.75	50505.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	1184	38.00	44992.00	32.00	37888.00	41.00	48544.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	186	32.00	5952.00	28.00	5208.00	35.00	6510.00
0923001A	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	ton	111	44.00	4884.00	90.00	9990.00	125.00	13875.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	9	450.00	4050.00	800.00	7200.00	800.00	7200.00
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	3311	7.00	23177.00	5.00	16555.00	5.00	16555.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	1000	4.20	4200.00	4.50	4500.00	5.00	5000.00
0949012	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.	115	11.00	1265.00	14.00	1610.00	12.00	1380.00
0949018	FESTUCA GLAUCA, BLUE FESCUE, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	526	10.25	5391.50	14.00	7364.00	15.00	7890.00
0949064	POTENTILLA FRUTICOSA SPP., POTENTILLA 18" - 24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	20	31.00	620.00	40.00	800.00	33.00	660.00
0949073	LEUCANTHEMUM X SUPERBUM SPP., SHASTA DAISY, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	64	12.00	768.00	14.00	896.00	12.00	768.00
0949161	ILEX GLABRA "COMPACTA" COMPACT INKBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	30	34.00	1020.00	45.00	1350.00	46.00	1380.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

ELLINGTON  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0074(019)  
 ROUTE 74 & 286  
 ROUNDABOUT AT ROUTES 74 AND 286

Prop Est: 1802

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		DERITA CONST. CO.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
------------------------	--	-------------------	--	---------------------	--

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		DERITA CONST. CO.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949164	MALUS "SPRING SNOW", SPRING SNOW CRABAPPLE 2.5" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	10	380.00	3800.00	300.00	3000.00	300.00	3000.00
0949172	RUDBECKIA HIRTA, BLACK-EYED SUSAN 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.	50	13.00	650.00	14.00	700.00	12.00	600.00
0949195	FORSYTHIA INTERMEDIA BORDER FORSYTHIA 2'-3' HT. B.R.	ea.	5	25.00	125.00	40.00	200.00	30.00	150.00
0949248	JUNIPERUS CHINENSIS SARGENTI SARGENT JUNIPER 18'' - 24'' SPREAD B.B.	ea.	61	34.00	2074.00	31.00	1891.00	26.00	1586.00
0949345	LIRIOPE MUSCARI GREEN LILY TURF 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	110	8.00	880.00	14.00	1540.00	4.00	440.00
0949349	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 18'' - 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	20	31.00	620.00	41.00	820.00	30.00	600.00
0949402	RHODODENDRON MAXIMUM, ROSEBAY RHODODENDRON, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	15	155.00	2325.00	88.00	1320.00	70.00	1050.00
0949427	RHODODENDRON P.J.M., P.J.M. RHODODENDRON 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	5	50.00	250.00	48.00	240.00	57.00	285.00
0949568	PENNISSETUM "HAMELN", HAMELN FOUNTAIN GRASS, 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.	104	12.00	1248.00	14.00	1456.00	13.00	1352.00
0949602	JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA EASTERN REDCEDAR 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	14	230.00	3220.00	300.00	4200.00	340.00	4760.00
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	4	260.00	1040.00	200.00	800.00	340.00	1360.00



Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 14				COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC				DERITA CONST. CO.				DAYTON CONST CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1008011	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT - SURFACE	l.f.	2	80 00	160 00	40 00	80 00	25 00	50 00						
1008111	3/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	26	15 00	390 00	15 00	390 00	8 00	208 00						
1008113	1 1/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	40	10 00	400 00	10 00	400 00	7 00	280 00						
1008213	1 1/4" RIGID METAL CONDUIT UNDER ROADWAY	l.f.	50	12 00	600 00	10 00	500 00	12 00	600 00						
1010021	CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE II	ea.	1	600 00	600 00	800 00	800 00	400 00	400 00						
1012038	NO. 8 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	315	6 50	2047 50	7 00	2205 00	2 00	630 00						
1012042	NO. 12 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.	176	3 50	616 00	4 00	704 00	1 00	176 00						
1014908A	DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	ea.	1	140 00	140 00	150 00	150 00	400 00	400 00						
1017002	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.	1	10900 00	10900 00	7800 00	7800 00	8000 00	8000 00						
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		100 00	100 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	52	50 00	2600 00	40 00	2080 00	50 00	2600 00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	590	34 50	20355 00	40 00	23600 00	35 00	20650 00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.	7800	15	1170 00	15	1170 00	15	1170 00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.	7400	15	1110 00	15	1110 00	15	1110 00						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	500	1 00	500 00	1 00	500 00	1 00	500 00						

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010  
 No. of Bidders: 14

COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC      DERITA CONST. CO.      DAYTON CONST CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		DERITA CONST. CO.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l. f.	3900	35	1365 00	35	1365 00	30	1170 00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l. f.	3700	35	1295 00	35	1295 00	30	1110 00
1210104	8' WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l. f.	250	50	125 00	50	125 00	50	125 00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s. f.	1375	3 50	4812 50	3 30	4537 50	3 25	4468 75
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s. f.	250	1 30	325 00	1 50	375 00	1 25	312 50
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s. f.	350	20 00	7000 00	15 00	5250 00	20 00	7000 00
1302047A	RESET GATE BOXES	ea.	9	200 00	1800 00	100 00	900 00	100 00	900 00
1303399A	SERVICE CONNECTION (WATER MAIN)	ea.	1	2400 00	2400 00	1800 00	1800 00	8000 00	8000 00
1403501	RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)	ea.	8	250 00	2000 00	300 00	2400 00	700 00	5600 00
					1189217 80			1213763 25	1290573 55

State of Connecticut  
 Department of Transportation  
 Bid Tabulation

ACC-285 REV. 12/99

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

ELLINGTON  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0074(019)  
 ROUTE 74 & 286  
 ROUNDABOUT AT ROUTES 74 AND 286

Prop Est: 1802

SHEET : 7

Bid Opening Date: 10/20/2010 No. of Bidders: 14				COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC		DERITA CONST. CO.		DAYTON CONST CO INC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LOW BIDDER	COLOSSALE CONCRETE INC								
	- - - - -				1,189,217.80				
BIDDER	SPAZZARINI CONST CO INC								
04	- - - - -				1,385,058.59				
BIDDER	FOLSOM CONST., LLC								
05	- - - - -				1,390,371.82				
BIDDER	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC								
06	- - - - -				1,399,608.55				
BIDDER	PONDVIEW CONSTRUCTION INC								
07	- - - - -				1,439,363.50				
BIDDER	MIZZY CONST., INC.								
08	- - - - -				1,456,707.55				
BIDDER	SIMSCROFT-ECHO FARMS, INC.								
09	- - - - -				1,468,468.00				
BIDDER	MATHER CORP.								
10	- - - - -				1,495,073.25				
BIDDER	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC								
11	- - - - -				1,498,065.50				
BIDDER	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC								
12	- - - - -				1,598,734.20				
BIDDER	C J FUCCI INC								
					1,682,635.80				

